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CERTIFICATION
STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST

GENERAL ELECTION

HELD ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2014
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

I, Austin G. Erdman, Registrar of Voters for the County of San Joaquin, do hereby certify the following to be a true and correct
Statement of Votes Cast for the General Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 2014, for the Federal, State, and local contests set
forth, as determined by the official canvass of said election.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 24™ day of November, 2014.

At D4

Austin G. Erdman, Registrar of Voters
County of San Joaquin
State of California

Official Certification of Elections (11/4/2014)



CERTIFICATION OF REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
OF THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS
OF THE NOVEMBER 4, 2014
GENERAL ELECTION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
ss

COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN

I, Austin G. Erdman, Registrar of Voters of said county, do hereby certify that, in pursuance to the provisions of
Elections Code Section 15300, et seq., I did canvass the results of the votes cast in the General Election held in said County
on November 4, 2014, for measures and contests that were submitted to the vote of the voters, and that the Statement of
Votes Cast to which this certificate is attached, is full, true and correct.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 24" day of November 2014, at the County of San J oaquin.

At 9540

Austin G. Erdman, Registrar of Voters
County of San Joaquin
State of California

Official Certification of Elections (11/4/2014)



HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT OF 2002
CERTIFICATION OF ELECTIONS OFFICIAL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in the Help America Vote Act of 2002 (HAVA)
(Pub. L. No. 107-252 (2002) 116 Stat. 1666, 42 U.S.C. § 15483),

I, Austin G. Erdman, Registrar of Voters for the County of San Joaquin, State of California, hereby certify that I
complied with all provisions of Chapter 2 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations for the General
Election held on the 4% day of November 2014, in the County of San Joaquin, State of California, and all elections
consolidated therewith.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 24" day of November 2014, at the County of San Joaquin.

Austin G. Erdman, Registrar of Voters
County of San Joaquin
State of California

Official Certification of Elections (11/4/2014)
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Election Summary Report 11/24/14
General Election - November 4, 2014 11:48:56
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races
San Joaquin County
Official Final Results

Registered Voters 297425 - Cards Cast 119172 40.07% Num. Report Precinct 498 - Num. Reporting 498 100.00%
GOVERNOR
Total
Number of Precincts 498
Precincts Reporting 498 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 116945
EDMUND G. BROWN DEM 62614 53.54%
NEEL KASHKARI REP 54331 46.46%

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Total
Number of Precincts 498
Precincts Reporting 498 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 115182
GAVIN NEWSOM DEM 57949 50.31%
RON NEHRING REP 57233 49.69%
SECRETARY OF STATE

Total
Number of Precincts 498
Precincts Reporting 498 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 113986
PETE PETERSON REP 59868 52.52%

ALEX PADILLA DEM 54118 47.48%



CONTROLLER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

ASHLEY SWEARENGIN
BETTY T. YEE

TREASURER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

JOHN CHIANG
GREG CONLON

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

KAMALA D. HARRIS
RONALD GOLD

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

DAVE JONES
TED GAINES

REP
DEM

DEM
REP

DEM
REP

DEM
REP

Total
498
498

1
113499

57005
56494

Total
498
498

1
114250

62218
52032

Total
498
498

1
113982

57701
56281

Total
498
498

1
113065

57651
55414

R Page 2 of 22

100.0 %

50.23%
49.77%

100.0 %

54.46%
45.54%

100.0 %

50.62%
49.38%

100.0 %

50.99%
49.01%



U.S. REP. IN CONGRESS 9TH DISTRICT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

JERRY MCNERNEY
ANTONIO C. AMADOR

U.S. REP. IN CONGRESS 10TH DISTRICT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

JEFF DENHAM
MICHAEL EGGMAN

STATE ASSEMBLY 9TH DIST.

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

JIM COOPER
DARRELL R. FONG

STATE ASSEMBLY 12TH DIST.

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

KRISTIN OLSEN
HARINDER GREWAL

DEM
REP

REP
DEM

DEM
DEM

REP
DEM

Total
365
365

80772

41461
39311

Total
133
133

35176

19548
15628

Total
47
47

13906

8682
5224

Total
146
146

32099

22073
10026
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100.0 %

51.33%
48.67%

100.0 %

55.57%
44.43%

100.0 %

62.43%
37.57%

100.0 %

68.77%
31.23%



STATE ASSEMBLY 13TH DIST.

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

SUSAN T. EGGMAN
SOL JOBRACK

SUPREME COURT JUSTICE Liu

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

SUPREME COURT JUSTICE Cuéllar

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

SUPREME COURT JUSTICE Werdegar

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

DEM
REP

Total
305
305

66889

40635
26254

Total
498
498

97179

62904
34275

Total
498
498

96787

63412
33375

Total
498
498

95591

66001
29590
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100.0 %

60.75%
39.25%

100.0 %

64.73%
35.27%

100.0 %

65.52%
34.48%

100.0 %

69.05%
30.95%



PRESIDING JUSTICE Raye

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

ASSOCIATE JUSTICE DIST 3 Hoch

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

ASSOCIATE JUSTICE DIST 3 Robie

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

ASSOCIATE JUSTICE DIST 3 Renner

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

Total
498
498

94033

65839
28194

Total
498
498

94523

67275
27248

Total
498
498

93779

64740
29039

Total
498
498

93270

61330
31940
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100.0 %

70.02%
29.98%

100.0 %

71.17%
28.83%

100.0 %

69.03%
30.97%

100.0 %

65.76%
34.24%



ASSOCIATE JUSTICE DIST 3 Murray

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

ASSOCIATE JUSTICE Mauro

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

ASSOCIATE JUSTICE DIST 3 Duarte

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

Total
498
498

93967

67427
26540

Total
498
498

93295

63452
29843

Total
498
498

94258

65117
29141
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100.0 %

71.76%
28.24%

100.0 %

68.01%
31.99%

100.0 %

69.08%
30.92%



SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

TOM TORLAKSON
MARSHALL TUCK
Write-in VVotes

COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

JAMES MOUSALIMAS
JEFF TILTON

DELTA COLLEGE TRUSTEE AREA NO. 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

RICHARD VASQUEZ
TAJ KHAN
Write-in VVotes

Total
498
498

1
105084

52905
51398
781

Total
498
498

1
106053

58407
47646

Total
475
475

95592

48381
46680
531
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100.0 %

50.35%
48.91%
0.74%

100.0 %

55.07%
44.93%

100.0 %

50.61%
48.83%
0.56%



DELTA COLLEGE TRUSTEE AREA NO. 7

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

CATHERINE MATHIS
WILLIE ANDERSON
Write-in VVotes

STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL TRUSTEE AREA NO. 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

ANDREA L. BURRISE
ANGELANN FLORES
VINCENT S SAYLES
YARIKZA COMPARAN
Write-in Votes

STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL TRUSTEE AREA NO. 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

MARIA MENDEZ
DAVID VARELA
MARC ZAMARRIPA
Write-in Votes

Total
475
475

94715

54585
39685
445

Total
20
20

2204

1026
790
193
192

Total
17
17

2833

1115
1037
656
25
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100.0 %

57.63%
41.90%
0.47%

100.0 %

46.55%
35.84%
8.76%
8.71%
0.14%

100.0 %

39.36%
36.60%
23.16%

0.88%



STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL TRUSTEE AREA NO. 6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

ANGELA PHILLIPS
DAVE MIDURA
TARIQ KHAN
Write-in Votes

STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL TRUSTEE AREA NO. 7

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

STEVE SMITH

PATRICIA HAGUE
SAMUEL "SAMMY" NUNEZ
Write-in Votes

MANTECA UNIFIED SCHOOL TRUSTEE AREA NO. 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

ASHLEY DRAIN
MANUEL A. MEDEIROS
Write-in Votes

Total
17
17

2584

1539
675
366

Total
14
14

4017

1532
1482
985
18

Total
86
86

17797

9974
7758
65
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100.0 %

59.56%
26.12%
14.16%

0.15%

100.0 %

38.14%
36.89%
24.52%

0.45%

100.0 %

56.04%
43.59%
0.37%



MANTECA UNIFIED SCHOOL TRUSTEE AREA NO. 6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

ALEXANDER BRONSON
DON SCHOLL
Write-in VVotes

ESCALON UNIFIED SCHOOL TRUSTEE AREA NO. 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

JOHN R. LARGENT
ERICA L. MC CULLOCH
Write-in Votes

LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL TRUSTEE AREA NO. 3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

GEORGE J NEELY
ANDREW RIGOPOULOS
Write-in VVotes

Total
86
86

17348

10004
7264
80

Total

649

410
238

Total
12
12

3784

2607
1158
19
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100.0 %

57.67%
41.87%
0.46%

100.0 %

63.17%
36.67%
0.15%

100.0 %

68.90%
30.60%
0.50%



LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL TRUSTEE AREA NO. 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

DARYL R. TALKEN
JENNIFER WISE
Write-in VVotes

LAMMERSVILLE JT. UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

SHARON LAMPEL
COLIN CLEMENTS
ATUL K. KHANNA
Write-in Votes

GALT JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

MARK BECK

ART OELSNER

ANGELA MARIE DAPRATO
PATRICK W. MAPLE

JOE GUERRERO

DANIEL M VILLALOBOS
Write-in Votes

Total
31
31

6002

3457
2525
20

Total
12
12

2514

981
933
586

14

Total

2914

583
555
525
476
426
339

10
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100.0 %

57.60%
42.07%
0.33%

100.0 %

39.02%
37.11%
23.31%

0.56%

100.0 %

20.01%
19.05%
18.02%
16.33%
14.62%
11.63%

0.34%



BANTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

FRANK I. SILVA
JOE PERRY
DOREEN SPINNEY
THOMAS J. HYSTAD
Write-in Votes

OAK VIEW UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

MARK HUFT
NORMAN PEARSON
DUSTIN MC DONALD
JOHN VERMELTFOORT
Write-in Votes

COUNTY SUPERVISOR 4TH DISTRICT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

CHARLES "CHUCK™"™ WINN
RUSS MUNSON

Total
10
10

683

276
257
77

Total
130
130

30896

16231
14665
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100.0 %

40.41%
37.63%
11.27%
10.69%

0.00%

100.0 %

28.93%
24.78%
24.71%
21.39%

0.19%

100.0 %

52.53%
47.47%



STOCKTON CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

ELBERT H. HOLMAN, JR
A. S. "RICK" GREWAL

STOCKTON CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

SUSAN LOFTHUS
GENE ACEVEDO

STOCKTON CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

CHRISTINA FUGAZI
DYANE BURGOS MEDINA

Total
144
144

37347

20495
16852

Total
144
144

36702

23783
12919

Total
144
144

37225

20159
17066
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100.0 %

54.88%
45.12%

100.0 %

64.80%
35.20%

100.0 %

54.15%
45.85%



MANTECA MAYOR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

STEVE DE BRUM
BENJAMIN CANTU
Write-in VVotes

MANTECA CITY COUNCIL

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

MIKE MOROWIT
RICH SILVERMAN

VINCENT HERNANDEZ II

Write-in VVotes

LODI CITY COUNCIL

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

ALAN NAKANISHI
MARK CHANDLER
DOUG KUEHNE
WENDEL KISER
TIMOTHY KATZAKIAN
STEVE JARRETT
CURTIS JURAN

Write-in Votes

Total
41
41

12592

7749
4774
69

Total
41
41

17921

6695
5887
5276

63

Total
37
37

32430

7799
5880
4474
4324
4243
3690
1925

95
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100.0 %

61.54%
37.91%
0.55%

100.0 %

37.36%
32.85%
29.44%

0.35%

100.0 %

24.05%
18.13%
13.80%
13.33%
13.08%
11.38%

5.94%

0.29%



TRACY MAYOR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

MICHAEL MACIEL
RAY MORELQOS
Write-in VVotes

TRACY CITY COUNCIL

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

ROBERT RICKMAN
VERONICA VARGAS
CHARLES MANNE
ROBERT C. TANNER
Write-in Votes

RIPON CITY COUNCIL

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

DEAN D. UECKER
MICHAEL RESTUCCIA
SHANE M. SMITH
Write-in Votes

Total
45
45

12560

7292
5193
75

Total
45
45

20824

7976
5763
4711
2305

69

Total
10
10

5981

2513
2234
1171

63
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100.0 %

58.06%
41.35%
0.60%

100.0 %

38.30%
27.67%
22.62%
11.07%

0.33%

100.0 %

42.02%
37.35%
19.58%

1.05%



LATHROP MAYOR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

SONNY DHALIWAL
ROSALINDA VALENCIA
Write-in VVotes

LATHROP CITY COUNCIL

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

PAUL AKINJO

OMAR ORNELAS
CONNIE LUM PEREZ
DEBBIE L. ROCK
CHRISTOPHER MATEO
BRENT MAYNOR
FRANK S. CAVACO
Write-in Votes

LOCKEFORD COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

DAVID M. ROWE
NOEL STETSON
GARY GORDON
DAVID R. MC ANELLY
Write-in Votes

Total
15
15

2669

1894
736
39

Total
15
15

4525

971
923
885
488
477
467
293

21

Total

1344

364
345
327
301

;
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100.0 %

70.96%
27.58%
1.46%

100.0 %

21.46%
20.40%
19.56%
10.78%
10.54%
10.32%

6.48%

0.46%

100.0 %

27.08%
25.67%
24.33%
22.40%

0.52%



MOUNTAIN HOUSE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

BRIAN LUCID

STEVEN JOSEPH GUTIER
CELESTE FARRON
THOMAS A. LEE, Il
Write-in Votes

MOKELUMNE RURAL COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

AARON R. AYERS
CLAUDE E. BROWN
JIM TAMURA
CASEY HAYNES
Write-in Votes

WATERLOO-MORADA RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

RALPH LUCCHETTI
RANDY HAMILTON

BOB BYINGTON

MARC YOUNGBLOOD, SR
Write-in Votes

Total

2482

765
630
541
540

6

Total

3259

1061
850
766
574

Total
17
17

6564

1915
1782
1550
1298

19
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100.0 %

30.82%
25.38%
21.80%
21.76%

0.24%

100.0 %

32.56%
26.08%
23.50%
17.61%

0.25%

100.0 %

29.17%
27.15%
23.61%
19.77%

0.29%



STOCKTON-EAST WATER DISTRICT DIVISION 6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

LORALEE MC GAUGHEY
LARRY RUHSTALLER
Write-in VVotes

STOCKTON-EAST WATER DISTRICT DIVISION 7

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

TOM MCGURK
MARK L. STEBBINS
Write-in VVotes

CENTRAL S JWATER CONSERVATION DIV 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

GRANT THOMPSON
JAMES L. PILKINGTON
Write-in Votes

Total
221
221

47508

24496
22770
242

Total
221
221

47291

34804
12280
207

Total

59

43
16
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100.0 %

51.56%
47.93%
0.51%

100.0 %

73.60%
25.97%
0.44%

100.0 %

72.88%
27.12%
0.00%



PROPOSITION 1 WATER BOND. FUNDING FOR WATER QUALITY, SUPPLY,
TREATMENT, AND STORAGE PROJECTS.

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Yes
No

PROPOSITION 2 STATE BUDGET. BUDGET STABILIZATION ACCOUNT.
LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Yes
No

PROPOSITION 45 HEALTHCARE INSURANCE. RATE CHANGES.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

No
Yes

Total
498
498

1
114464

68640
45824

Total
498
498

1
113471

73524
39947

Total
498
498

1
114744

76710
38034
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100.0 %

59.97%
40.03%

100.0 %

64.80%
35.20%

100.0 %

66.85%
33.15%



PROPOSITION 46 DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING OF DOCTORS.
MEDICAL NEGLIGENCE LAWSUITS. INITIATIVE STATUTE.

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

No
Yes

PROPOSITION 47 CRIMINAL SENTENCES. MISDEMEANOR PENALTIES.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

No
Yes

PROPOSITION 48 INDIAN GAMING COMPACTS. REFERENDUM.

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

No
Yes

Total
498
498

1
115585

78300
37285

Total
498
498

1
114314

57603
56711

Total
498
498

1
113369

69253
44116
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100.0 %

67.74%
32.26%

100.0 %

50.39%
49.61%

100.0 %

61.09%
38.91%



MEASURE E STOCKTON UNIFIED

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Bonds Yes
Bonds No

MEASURE G MANTECA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT SAFE AND MODERN
CLASSROOMS MEASURE:

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Bonds Yes
Bonds No

MEASURE H PROPOSAL TO CHANGE THE METHOD OF ELECTING SCHOOL
DISTRICT TRUSTEES FOR THE RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Yes
No

Total
119
119

21871

14751
7120

Total
86
86

19535

11535
8000

Total
21
21

4613

2486
2127
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100.0 %

67.45%
32.55%

100.0 %

59.05%
40.95%

100.0 %

53.89%
46.11%



MEASURE | PROPOSAL TO CHANGE THE METHOD OF ELECTING SCHOOL
DISTRICT TRUSTEES FOR THE MANTECA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Yes
No

MEASURE C REVISIONS TO STOCKTON CITY CHARTER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Yes
No

Total
86
86

18681

12422
6259

Total
144
144

1
38204

22441
15763
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100.0 %

66.50%
33.50%

100.0 %

58.74%
41.26%
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